506052879 05/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6099593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXON NEUROSCIENCE SE	04/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXON NEUROSCIENCE SE	
Street Address:	et Address: 4, ARCH. MAKARIOU & KALOGREON	
Internal Address: NICOLAIDES SEA VIEW CITY, 5TH FL, OFFICE 506		
City:	LARNAKA	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	6016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16181088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-1621

Email: leonie.shapiro@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT &

Address Line 1: DUNNER LLP

Address Line 2: 901 NEW YORK AVE. NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11634.0011-01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY M. JACOBSTEIN		
GNATURE: /Jeffrey M. Jacobstein/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Axon - change of address#page1.tif source=Axon - change of address#page2.tif source=Axon - change of address#page3.tif

PATENT 506052879 REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0799



SE 24

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, COMMERCE, INDUSTRY & TOURISM DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND OFFICIAL RECEIVER NICOSIA

28 April, 2017

CERTIFICATE

AXON NEUROSCIENCE SE

It is hereby certified that in accordance with the records kept by this Department the address of the Registered Office of the above Company is

4, Arch. Makariou & Kalogreon NICOLAIDES SEA VIEW CITY 5th floor, office 506 6016 Larnaka Cyprus

ikene ainanasiandu

For Registrar of Companies

/Ak

REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0800

	A: :: (Convention de La Ha)	TILLE ye du 5 octobre 1931)		
1. Co	ountry CYPRUS This public document	ne athanasiadou		
2. has been signed by				
l		Cartified		
		0.2 MAY 2017		
5. a	it Nicosia.	6. the		
7. b	oy	154/17		
•		10. Signature:		
9. 8	Seal/stamp:			
	energy (K 0/		
1/2				
36		Permanent Secretary		
C. Will		Ministry of Justice and Public Order		
	CYTEON TO THE PROPERTY OF THE			

PATENT REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0801



THE EUROPEAN PUBLIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (SE) REGULATIONS OF 2006

(Regulation 10)

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF A COMPANY

It is hereby certified that the, AXON NEUROSCIENCE SE

duly registered in Slovak Republic on 3rd day of March, 2011
has transferred its registered office to the Republic and from now on, in accordance with the

Companies Law, Cap. 113 and the European Public Limited Liability Company (SE) Regulations of 2006, its documents will be kept at the Registry of the Registrar of Companies.

Given under my hand in Nicosia on 17th day of May, 2016.

Registrar of Companies

TRUE TRANSLATION OF THE ORIGINAL

WERE ATHAMASIANCE

For Registrar of Companies 18.5.2016

PATENT REEL: 052620 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 05/11/2020